Consent Form for Child's Data Disclosure

(Blackley & North Manchester A.C.)

Blackley & North Manchester A.C. recognises the need to ensure the welfare and safety of all young people in athletics.

In accordance with the **UK ATHLETICS & THE HOME COUNTRY ATHLETICS FEDERATIONS** safeguarding policy and procedures, we will not permit the personal data of children/young people to be disclosed without the consent of the parents/carers and children/young people.

Blackley & North Manchester A.C. will follow the guidance of the 'Online safety and social media policy' and the 'Privacy notice', a copy of both is available from England Athletics website <u>www.englandathletics.org</u>.

Blackley & North Manchester A.C. will take all possible steps to ensure any data is used solely for the purposes they are intended.

If you become aware that any data is being used inappropriately you should inform the Club Welfare Officer **(Sandra)** immediately.

Please tick appropriate boxes to give consent:

- My child's full name may be mentioned on the public Blackley & North Manchester A.C. website and social media site(s) (Facebook)
- My child's age or age group category may be mentioned on the public Blackley & North Manchester A.C. website and social media site(s) (Facebook)
- Any other information about my child for any other use is requested by a separate written consent form detailing the purposes of its use, and I will inform the club about such events.

I [INSERT NAME] (parent/carer)______ consent to **Blackley & North Manchester A.C.** disclosing the above information about my child ([INSERT CHILD NAME]_____) while being an active member of the club the purposes of publicising and promoting the club or sport, or as a coaching aid

Date: _____